
MSFID
Recommendation from Church Council for

Ministerial Support to be paid for Calendar Year 2021 

Church/Institution Totals 

Number 

Housing in lieu of parsonage
Adoption Agreement on file w/ Pensions Office

Gross Compensation

Medical Plan 

Vision Plan 

Dental Plan 

FSA
HSA 

Dependent Care 

Tax Deferred Personal Contribution

Utility/Parsonage Exclusion

Taxable Compensation

Add Back Utility/Parsonage Exclusion

Cash Compensation Paid to Pastor

Billable Compensation 

Direct Bill Percentage 

Direct Bill 

Charge Health Insurance Cost

Defined Contribution "CRSP DC"
3% for FT and % from Adoption Agreement

for eligible PT of Billable Compensation

Defined Benefit "CRSP DB"
Based on Full Time Service

Welfare Plan 
3% of Billable Compensation capped

at 200% of DAC

Total Direct Billing Cost 

Compensation Package

Signatures and Equitable Compensation/Congregational Development Notes (if applicable) on back of next page.

Pastor's Name     Charge Name and Number
Status  ___   Service Time  ______   Pensions Participant  IN or OUT

Is a parsonage available?  ________
If yes, does the pastor live in the parsonage?  ____

Calculated for the year, effective from _______ until _________,  MSF properly replaced, or this appointment ends.

District 
Suzanne Pastorly Wesley Bros. UMC 123456                           Columbia

FE    100%

Yes
Yes

1/1/2021      12/31/2021

Wesley
Bros. UMC
123456

      46,866

5,000 
5,000

7,224

5,000
34,642

29,642

Determined by the pastor.
Determined by the pastor

Actual paycheck to the pastor

$12,300.00

$ 1,757.48

$ 5,964.00

$ 1,757.48

$21,778.96

rlcox
Text Box
Illustration of Filling Out the 
Ministerial Support Form


rlcox
Underline
IN 

rlcox
Text Box
These items are filled out by the conference based on the elections made by the pastor
 at plan election time.
The $7,224 is only an example.


rlcox
Text Box




These items are computed by Annual Conference based on the information above and is not entered by the church.
These are the items that are direct billed to the church for benefits out of budget.


rlcox
Text Box
This is the amount that is reported on the pastor's W-2 as income.


rlcox
Callout
This is the only number voted on by charge conference




MSFID

Recommendation from Church Council for
Ministerial Support to be paid for Calendar Year 2021

___________________________________________ ___________________________________________ 

*Chair of Administrative Board/Church Council *Chair of Administrative Board/Church Council

___________________________________________ ___________________________________________ 

*Chair of Administrative Board/Church Council *Chair of Administrative Board/Church Council

___________________________________________ ___________________________________________ 

Pastor District Superintendent 

___________________________________________ ___________________________________________ 

Staff-Parish Relations Chair Date Adopted 

* Signature of Administrative Board/Council Chair indicates that the Council has reviewed and voted on this salary.

MSFID
Approved by Church 

Missing District Approval  

District Charge Name and Number Pastor's Name    


