Illustration of Filling Out the Ministerial Support Form

MSFID

Recommendation from Church Council for Ministerial Support to be paid for Calendar Year 2021

Suzanne Pastorly

Mesley Bros. UMC 123456

Columbia

Pastor's Name Charge Name and Number District

Status FE Service Time 100% Pensions Participant IN or OUT

Is a parsonage available? Yes

If yes, does the pastor live in the parsonage? Yes

Calculated for the year, effective from 1/1/2021 until 2/31/2021, MSF properly replaced, or this appointment ends.

Church/Institution	Wesley							Totals
	Bros. UMC 123456							
Number	123456							
Housing in lieu of parsonage								
Adoption Agreement on file w/ Pensions Office			Th	is is the or	nly numbe	r voted on		
Gross Compensation	46,866	\leftarrow	by	charge co	nference			
Medical Plan	7,224	Thes	se item	s are filled	out by			
Vision Plan				nce based				
Dental Plan				ade by the				
FSA				election ti				
HSA		i ne \$	7,224 1	s only an e	xampie.			
Dependent Care								
Tax Deferred Personal Contribution	5,000	Determ	nined by	the pastor.				
Utility/Parsonage Exclusion	5,000			the pastor				
						'		
Taxable Compensation	29,642	This is t	he amou	nt that is rep	orted on the	pastor's W-2	as income.	
Add Back Utility/Parsonage Exclusion	5,000							
Cash Compensation Paid to Paston	34,642	Actual	paychecl	to the past	or			
Billable Compensation								
Direct Bill Percentage								
			Direct	Bill		'		
Charge Health Insurance Cost	\$12,300.00							
Defined Contribution "CRSP DC" 3% for FT and % from Adoption Agreement	\$ 1,757.48				ormation a	d by Annua bove and		
for eligible PT of Billable Compensation			76.5	o oue 4l	by the c		hillad ta O	
Defined Benefit "CRSP DB" Based on Full Time Service	\$ 5,964.00		ines			are direct s out of bu		ne
Welfare Plan 3% of Billable Compensation capped at 200% of DAC	\$ 1,757.48							
Total Direct Billing Cost	\$21,778.96							
						1		
Compensation Package								

Signatures and Equitable Compensation/Congregational Development Notes (if applicable) on back of next page.

Recommendation from Church Council for Ministerial Support to be paid for Calendar Year 2021

Pastor's Name	Charge Name and Number	District			
*Chair of Administrative Board/Church Cour	ncil *Chair of Administrative	Board/Church Council			
*Chair of Administrative Board/Church Cour	ncil *Chair of Administrative	*Chair of Administrative Board/Church Council			
Pastor					
Staff-Parish Relations Chair	Date Adopted				

MSFID Approved by Church Missing District Approval

^{*} Signature of Administrative Board/Council Chair indicates that the Council has reviewed and voted on this salary.